JUDGING SCHEDULE

BARRIE KENNEL
and OBEDIENCE
CLUB INC.

ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

Saturday, August 4, 2018
Sunday, August 5, 2018
Monday, August 6, 2018

ODAS PARK
4500 Fairgrounds Road

Orillia, Ontario
GPS Coordinates: N44°36.9765', W079° 28.0192'

From Toronto Hwy 400. N.
to Barrie Hwy. 11 N.
(Orillia), Exit Hwy. 12 West.
Turn north on Fairgrounds
Road. 1/4 mile to show

site. N.T.S



SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

8:30a.m. 3
2
5
2
1
2
2
9:10 a.m. 17
1
1
2
3
1
10:10 am. 1
5
5
1
1
7
3
1
3
11:15 a.m.
LUNCH
1:00 pm. 2
1
7
2
1
1
4
1
1
5
2
1
1
2:05p.m. 1
3
1
1
10
1
3
2
1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Ramey-Leblanc

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Brace - Ret (Golden)
Team - Ret (Golden)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Vizsla

BP - Vizsla

Brace - Vizsla

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Judging Group 1

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Briard

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Brace - German Shepherd
Team - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog

Mudi

BP - Mudi

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:00 a.m. 13
2

29

1

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Weimaraner

Alt - Weimaraner

4-6-2-1

6-7-8-8
1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Borzoi

BP - Borzoi
Deerhound
Foxhound (Am)
Otterhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Irish Wolfhound
Judging Group 2

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Brown

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2
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Chihuahua (LC)
BP - Chihuahua (LC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

BP - Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Bernese Mtn Dog

Alt - Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
BP - Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

BP - Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-5-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-3
3-6-1-1

1-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
7-4-1-2

2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-4-2-1
0-1

0-0-2-0
2-4-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1

1-2-1-0
0-1
1-1-0-0
6-3-4-3
0-1
0-2-2-1
0-1
1-3-1-0
1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0
0-3-0-0
0-4-0-0
1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0



SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2018 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke 5  Bull Terrier (Min) 2-3-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
10:30a.m. 5 Bulldog 0-4-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0 1 Glen of Imaal 0-1-0-0
5  French Bulldog 1-3-0-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0 2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
1  Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0 1 WHW.T. 0-1-0-0
3 Keeshond 0-1-1-1 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
11:30 a.m. Judging Group 6 7 S.CW.T. 1-2-3-1
1 BP-S.CW.T. 0-1
LUNCH 2:15 p.m. Judging Group 4
1:00 p.m. 2  Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
SUNDAY., AUGUST 5, 2018
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Brown 1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
8:30 a.m. 3  Barbet 0-2-1-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1 1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-0-1 2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 0-2 1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0 3 Keeshond 0-1-1-1
2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Keeshond 1-0
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-1 5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-1
0  Ret (Labrador) 2-3-4-1 Group Judging Upon
3 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-2 Completion of Breeds
1 Vet - Ret (Labrador) 1-0
1 Alt - Ret (Labrador) 1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb
9:50a.m. 4 Ret (NSDT) 2-0-1-1
1 Vet-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 8:30a.m. 2  Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Setter (English) 2-0-1-0 1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 1 Vet - Cesky Terrier 0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
5  Setter (Irish R&W) 1-2-1-1 1 Glen of Imaal 0-1-0-0
1 Vet - Setter (Irish 0-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-1
5 Span (Field) 2-2-1-0 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-0-1-0 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0
10:45a.m. 5 Vizsla 0-2-0-3 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 BP- Vizsla 0-1 1 WHW.T. 0-1-0-0
4  Span (Eng Cocker) 2-1-1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1 2 Bull Terrier 2-0-0-0
9 Ret (Golden) 5-9-4-1 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 S.CW.T. 1-2-1-1
LUNCH 1 BP-S.CW.T. 0-1
1:00 p.m. 26  Weimaraner 5-7-7-7 9:30 a.m. Judging Group 4
1 Vet - Weimaraner 0-1
1 Alt- Weimaraner 1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish
2:10 p.m. Judging Group 1
10:15am. 1  Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2:40 pm. 5 Bulldog 0-4-1-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0 4 Rottweiler 0-4-0-0
6  French Bulldog 1-3-1-1



SUNDAY, AUGUST S5, 2018 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish (cont’d) 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
2  BP - Rottweiler 1-1 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1 1 BP-Dachshund MWH) 1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Samoyed 0-1 6  Whippet 1-3-2-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Whippet 1-0
2 Afghan Hound 2-0-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Borzoi 1-0
1:15p.m. 2  Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-0 1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Chihuahua (LC) 1-0 1 BP - Deerhound 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0 1 Foxhound (Am) 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Chinese Crested 0-1 10:55 am. 12 Irish Wolthound 3-6-2-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 1-0
15 Havanese 8-4-1-2 1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0
2  BP - Havanese 1-1 2 Rhodesian 0-1-1-0
6 Italian Greyhound 2-3-0-1 1 Vet - Rhodesian 0-1
1 BP - Italian Greyhound 1-0 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2:30 pm. 1  Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 11:40 a.m. Judging Group 2
6  Papillon 0-3-2-1
1 BP - Papillon 0-1 LUNCH
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 1:30 p.m. 2 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
6 Pug 2-4-0-0 1 BP - Aust Cattle Dog 1-0
1 BP-Pug 0-1 7  Australian Shepherd 2-2-2-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0
8  Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-1-1 1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Vet - Bearded Collie 0-1
Completion of Breeds 1  Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
6  Border Collie 1-3-2-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Pichard 1 Briard 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
9:15a.m. 3  Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-0-0 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 Alt - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1 2:30p.m. 5 German Shepherd 0-3-1-1
2 Black Russian 1-1-0-0 2 BP - German Shepherd 0-2
12 Boxer 2-6-3-1 2 Vet - German Shepher 1-1
2  BP-Boxer 2-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
2 Vet - Boxer 1-1 3 Mudi 2-0-0-1
5  Great Dane 0-2-2-1 1 BP-Mudi 0-1
10:20 a.m. 23 Doberman Pinscher 9-6-4-4 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher  0-1 10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1
1 Vet - Doberman Pinscher  0-1 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog  0-1
11:20 a.m. Judging Group 3 3 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1-2-0
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-0
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
Group Judging Upon
10:00 am. 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2018
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Brown 1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Deerhound 0-1
8:00 aam. 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 1 Foxhound (Am) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0 8:45 am. 10  Irish Wolfhound 3-5-1-1
4 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-1 1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0 2 Rhodesian 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5  Whippet 0-4-1-0 2 Afghan Hound 2-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Borzoi 1-0 Completion of Breeds



MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2018 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Brown (cont’d) 10:20 a.m. 18  Ret (Golden)

2 Ret(NSDT)

Completion of Breeds

11:15a.m. 2  Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1 5 Vizsla
1 BP - Aust Cattle Dog 1-0 1 BP-Vizsla
7  Australian Shepherd 2-2-2-1 11:25a.m. 11  Weimaraner
1  BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0 3 Span (Eng Cocker)
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
4 Border Collie 1-1-2-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 12:30 p.m. 3  Barbet
5  German Shepherd 0-2-2-1 2 Pointer
3 BP - German Shepherd 1-2 4 Pointer (GSH)
1 BP - Pointer (GSH)
LUNCH 5  Ret (Labrador)
12:45 p.m. Old Eng Sheepdog -0-0-0 4 BP - Ret (Labrador)
Mudi -0-0-1 1 Alt - Ret (Labrador)
BP - Mudi - 3 Setter (English)
Puli -0-1-0 1 Setter (Gordon)
Shetland Sheepdog -7-1-1 1 Setter (Irish)
BP - Shetland Sheepdog - 5  Setter (Irish R&W)
Welsh Corgi (C) 1 BP - Span (Eng Springer)
Welsh Corgi (P) 5  Span (Field)
BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1 Span (Welsh Springer)
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
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1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0 10:30 am. 3  Bulldog
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1 1 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Glen of Imaal 0-1-0-0 2 Bichon Frise
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0 3 French Bulldog
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Poodle (Miniature)
3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0 1 Schipperke
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Tibetan Terrier
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Dalmatian
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Dalmatian
5 S.CW.T. 1-0-3-1 3 Keeshond
1 BP-S.CW.T. 0-1 4 Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke LUNCH
12:15p.m. 3 Bernese Mtn Dog
8:00 a.m Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-0 1 Alt- Bernese Mtn Dog
BP - Chihuahua (LC) 1-0 2 Black Russian
Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0 14  Boxer
BP - Chinese Crested 0-1 1 BP-Boxer
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 7  Doberman Pinscher
Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-1 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher
BP - Italian Greyhound 1-0 1:25p.m. 4  Great Dane
Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Great Dane
Papillon 0-1-1-1 1 Mastiff
BP - Papillon 0-1 2 Newfoundland
Pekingese 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Newfoundland
Pug 2-4-0-0 4 Rottweiler
BP - Pug 1-0 2 BP - Rottweiler
Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Saint Bernard
Havanese 8-4-1-2 1 Samoyed
Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-1-1 1 BP - Samoyed
Group Judging Upon 1 Schnauzer (Giant)
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

B
=

1
—_O
)

(e

1
|
)
(=]

1
—_ o
O -

OO0 —RO—RO—,LOOONN—~h =0

O OO, PO OOR =R =)OOQ ——~IN

—_—

=)



LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 3
SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2018

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke

WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION OF
CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2018

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Archer

8:00 am. 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Black Russian 1-1-0-0 1:15 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
4 Great Dane 0-1-2-1 1 Junior Puppy Dog
5 Great Pyrenees 1-3-1-0 1 Junior Puppy Bitch
2 Leonberger 0-1-1-0 1 12-18 Month Bitch
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1 VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
2 Portuguese Wir Dog 0-2-0-0 1 7t09 Years Veteran Dog
3 Rottweiler 0-3-0-0 1 7t09 Years Veteran Bitch
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
1  Samoyed 0-0-1-0 followed by:
9:00 am. 1  Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
16 Doberman Pinscher 5-3-3-5 RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Pichard
5 Boxer 2-1-2-0
9:55 am Judging Group 3 36  Weimaraner 7-10-9-10
2 Alt- Weimaraner 2-0
2 Brace
NORTHERN ONTARIO BOXER CLUB 2 Brood Bitches
SPECIALTY SHOW 2 Field Dog
SATURDAY, AUGUST 4, 2018 Jfollowed by: Junior Handling
RING 5 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Norris
10:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
1 Senior Puppy Dog SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2018 - NOON
2 Senior Puppy Bitches
1 12-15 Month Bitch RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. C. Brech
1 15-18 Month Bitch
Group 1 4 Juniors, 1 Senior, 1 Open
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1  7to9 Years Veteran Dog RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Shields
1 7to9 Years Veteran Bitch
Group 4 1 Junior
followed by: Group 5 1 Junior, 1 Senior
Group 6 1 Junior
RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish Group 7 5 Juniors, 1 Senior, 2 Open
Group 3 2 Juniors, 2 Seniors, 1 Open
10:45 a.m. 20  Boxers 6-8-3-3 Group 2 1 Junior, 2 Seniors
THIS IS A GREEN SHOW! BRACE AND TEAM COMPETITIONS

All exhibitors will be required to clean up
after their dogs at all times,
including in the ring.

NO CRATES UNDER THE TENT - NO
EXCEPTIONS
(INCLUDING TOY WAGON) - WILL BE
STRICTLY ENFORCED

DAILY ARMBAND DRAW

Saturday, August 4, 2018

BRED BY EXHIBITOR & VETERANS
COMPETITION
Sunday, August 5, 2018

OWNER-HANDLER COMPETITION
Monday, August 6, 2018

Competitions take place during regular
judging.




WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION OF
CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2018

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

10:15 a.m. 29  Weimaraners 5-9-7-8
2 Brace

1 Field Dog

BOXER CLUB OF CENTRAL ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Brown

10:00 a.m. 17  Boxers 6-6-3-2

GREATER MID-ONTARIO DOBERMAN
FANCIERS - SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2018

RING S - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish

1:30 a.m. 27  Doberman Pinschers 9-8-5-5
7  BP - Doberman Pinschers 1-6

Jfollowed by: Junior Handling

LIMITED BREED SHOW
UK BREEDS
MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2018

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Pichard

8:00 aam. 1 Border Terrier
1 Dandie Dinmont
1 Fox Terrier (W)
1 Norfolk Terrier
1 Kerry Blue Terrier
1 S.CW.T.

1 BP-S.CW.T.
5 Ret (Golden)
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer)
3 Span (English Cocker)
1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
1 Pointer

2 Setter (English)

5 Setter (Irish R&W)
4 Span (Field)
1

1

3

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

9

1

5

6
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9:05 a.m.

Span (Welsh Springer)

Mastiff

Bulldog

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (C)

Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Deerhound

Irish Wolthound 2

Otterhound 0-
1
2

10:00 a.m. 1
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10:40 a.m.

Whippet
Yorkshire Terrier

11:40 a.m. Judging UK Breeds

JUNIOR HANDLING
CONFORMATION

Saturday, August 4, 2018
Zone 4A Finals
Ring 5 - Noon

Sunday, August 5, 2018
Ring 4 - 12:30 p.m.

Monday, August 6, 2018
Ring 4 - Noon

Juniors must sign up 1 hour before the
start of Junior Handling.

CONFORMATION SANCTION MATCH
hosted by the Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto

Sunday, August 5, 2018
following Best in Show

Contact: Wendy Pilger at:
wendypilger @ gmail.com

CGN - SUNDAY

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

GENERAL SPECIALS

Saturday, August 4, 2018 - Mr. L. Pichard
Sunday, August 5, 2018 - Mrs. D. Brown
Monday, August 6, 2018 - Ms. J. Shurb

SATURDAY NIGHT
Back by popular demand!
4 PAWS & A CLAW BAND




SUMMARY

Sat. Sun. Mon.
Group 1 88 100 69
Group 2 35 35 33
Group 3 60 57 40
Group 4 29 23 17
Group 5 48 49 42
Group 6 23 27 21
Group 7 _42 48 43
325 339 265
Limited Shows 47 86
Baby Puppies 32 35 32
Veterans 13
Altered 3 3 2
Brace 3
Team 2
Sweepstakes 13 26
Specialties _56 56 17
481 472 402
ORDER OF JUDGING

Best in Show judging will be done in the following order based on the classes offered each day:

Best Baby Puppy in Show

Best Veteran in Show
Best Altered in Show

Best Brace in Show

Best Team in Show

Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Bred By Exhibitor in Show
Best Owner Handler in Show




